HOME ACCESS CENTER (HAC)

Home Access Center is a web-based software
designed to allow you to securely view your
student’s information.

@ Login
= To login, go to: Please enter your account information for Home Access
Center.
https://esphasl.psd202.org/homeaccess Usor N
or find the link under “Quick LINKS” on the
Plainfield East website: Password:
Forgot My Username or Password
http://pehs.psd202.org/ Forgot My Username or Password
. / © 1990-2018 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved. This
= User Name: This is the email address rogram is PROPRIETARY and CONFIDENTIAL information of
2 : ’ SunGard Public Sector Inc., and may not be disclosed or used except
you have on file with your student’s 5 expressly authorized in a license agreement controlling such use
re. Unauthorized use of this program will result in legal
school proceedings, civil damages and possible criminal prosecution.

= Password: This was created by the
parent during the initial set up of HAC

= |f you need assistance resetting your
password, contact Plainfield East at
815-577-0324.


https://esphas1.psd202.org/homeaccess
http://pehs.psd202.org/

The “Home” button provides you a look at your student’s weekly assighments.

@ Plainfield East High School X @ Home View Summary X +

<« C B Plainfield School District 202 [US] | https://esp-has-1.psd202.org/HomeAccess/Home/WeekView?startDate=10%2F29%2F2018%2000%3A00%:3A00
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Week View

Today's News

There is no current news

Fee Balance bl

(_Today ) [ View Full Schedule )

Tuesday Wednesday [ Eriday
Day: R |10/30 3 11/02 Day: D

Unit 2A - Practice Check 11 4/6 | Lesson 12-1 Flowchart Proofs packet #1,2,4 Unit 2 Quiz 2
GEOMETRY Color by Number - §58, SAS, ect. Postulates - 5/5
75

(12541 -11) Per 1
Czarnik, Stephanie

US HISTORY C12/23 Assessment Video- ASol: Bust

(30111 -21) Per- 2
Montanari, Joseph

AMERICAN SIGN LANG 2 ASLPro quiz
(67751-51) Per. 3
Troy, Cortney.

claim/counterclaim journal Ethos Pathos Logos quiz Outcome B1
ENGLISH Il g

=eetl B Rihanna's Huma

(03211 - 42) Per 4A Responding to Up in the Air
Towry, Amy.

YEAREOOKAIDE
(99551 - 505) Per: 5A
Tonon, Emily M

LUNCH
(00001 - 52) Per 58
Staff

DRVR ED/SAF
(95331 - 62) Per. 6A
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The “Attendance” button will show you days your student was absent
or tardy to class.

@ Plainfield East High School x @ Month View x  +
< c @ Plainfield School District 202 [US] | https://esp-has-1.psd202.org/HomeAccess/Attendance/MonthView

Apps @ John FKennedy Mic. @ Plainfield SD202 @ eSchool thru Chrome @ Plainfield East High [ MNew Tab
S Piainfield SD 202 ‘i Logoff

STUDENT NAME
_Change Student
@ 2 o
Attendance Classes Grad‘es Student Support  Registration

Month View

September 2018
Wed

3 4 5
10 11 12
17 18 19

I N 25 26

3A
Color Legend Excused From Assigned School Location I

College Career Center Dean Office Excused From Assigned School Location Field Trip

In School Suspension Lunch Detention Media Center Murse

Student Assistance Center Student Services District Absence College Visit

Doctors Note Received Excused Absence Funeral Homebound

Hospitalized Lunch/Lunch Recess Qut Of School Suspension Temporary Placement

Tardy To Class Tardy/Late To School Refocus Catalyst

Class Cut B Contact/Unexcused/Truant Contact/Unexcused/Vacation No Contact/Unexcused/Truant
State Reporting ABS—-DC NOT USE Administrative Absence Time Keeping - not counted against attendance Multiple Attendance Codes
School Closed
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The “Classes” button will allow you to view your student’s weekly assignments,
grades and current schedule.

‘ Plainfield East High School b4 . Classwork b4 =+

< c
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Classwork

(_Print Classwork | ( Collapse All ) ( Full View )

View Classwork for Report Card Run 1 EI | Refresh View w

Show (All Classes)

E Order by Class

10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/26/2018
10/26/2018
10/25/2018
10/22/2018
10Me2018
1011272018
101172018
10/08/2018
10/02/2018
10/01/2018
09/28/2018
0o/27/2018
09/21/2018
09/21/2018
09/18/2018
09/14/2018
09/07/2018
09/08/2018
09/04/2018
0&/31/2018

(=] 03211-42 ENGLISH Il

Date A gned
10/29/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/15/2018
10/24/2018
10/25/2018
10/01/2018
10/16/2018
10/01/2018
10/10/2018
10/05/2018
10/02/2018
10/01/2018
09/17/2018
09/26/2018
09/21/2018
09/21/2018
09/18/2018
09/04/2018
09/07/2018
09/06/2018
09/04/2018
08/20/2018

gnme
claim/counterclaim journal
Responding to Up in the Air
Rihanna's Humanitarian Speech
Beliwork #5

5 argumentative ads

outcome B argumentative appeals practice
TET color ject - quotes
Outcome A3

Beliwork #4

TET -TONE viewing guide

Part 5 TBT quote integration
Outcome A2

The Gamblers - Part 5 TBT
Belhwork #3

TET parts 2-4 presentation
character chart TET

TET - The Kiss pages 46-55
TET page 30-35 quiz

Beliwork #2

Outcome A1

Conflict quiz

Tone quiz

Beliwork #1
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10.00

Po




The “Grades” button has four tabs that allow you to view your student’s
Interim Progress Report, current Report Card, Transcript and Standardized Test
Scores.

‘ Plainfield East High School X . Interim Progress Report x =+

& C (@ htipsy//esp-has-1.psd202.org/HomeAccess/Grades/IPR
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STUDENT NAME

_Change Student

| Interim Progress Report For Thursday, October 18, 2018

Course

12541 - GEOMETRY

30111 - US HISTORY

67751~ AMERICAN SIGN LANG 2
03211 - ENGLISH Il

95331 - DRVR ED/SAF

23041 - CHEMISTRY

Teacher

Czamik, Stephanie
Montanari, Joseph
Troy, Cortney
Towry, Amy.

Smith, Charles E
Severino, Angela M

|4 Comment Legend

There are no comments entered for this student.

Home Access Center
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The “Registration” button will give you an overview of your student’s
demographic information

@ Plainfield East High School X

< c

Apps . eschool
P Plainfield SD 202

@ Demographic b =+

@ hip/pedesigns.cor @ New Server // FS: M

Demographic

@ Plainfield School District 202 [US] | https://esp-has-1.psd202.0rg/HomeAccess/Registration/Demographic

& £

Home Aftendance Classes Grades Student Suppo Registration

STUDENT NAME

_Change Student

Student ID: 112¢

Student Name:

Birth Date: 1211

House/Team:

Counselor: Hanley-Anshel, Keely

Building: Plainfield East High School
Gender: Female

Calendar: Regular

Homeroom: 113

Grade: 10
Language: English
Homeroom Teacher:
Locker Number:
Locker Combo:

Personal

Social Security Number:
Ethnicity: White

Meal Status: Paid
Classification:

Transportation

| To School

us Bus Stop

= e
Number | Route | Number Stop Description

‘IMES LISTED ARE APPROXIMATE. TIMES MAY VARY DEPENDING ON TRAFFIC/SCHOOL RELEASE. NEW TRANSPORTATION OR CHANGES TAKE 3 WORKING DAYS TQ PROCESS. —=

| From School

Bus Bus Stop

i Number Route Number

Stop Description

FIRSIVIEW PIND WUGL VY <

‘IMES LISTED ARE APPROXIMATE. TIMES MAY VARY DEPENDING ON TRAFFIC/SCHOOL RELEASE. NEW TRANSPORTATION OR CHANGES TAKE 3 WORKING DAYS TO PROCESS. —=

. Contacts

| student

Student Mailing Address

Student Address

| Guardian

Guardian

| Guardian

@ 1990 - 2018 SunGard Public Sector Inc. All Rights Reserved.




The “Registration” button is where you can view any fees that your
student may have.

@ Plainfield East High School X @ Fess X +

<« C B Plainfield School District 202 [US] | https://esp-has-1.psd202.org/HomeAccess/Registration/Fees
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( View Payments | - Make Paymeants ;;-

View By: Date: —All Dates-- | ~ | Payment Status: Open tems [+ 1ssued: —any vear- Student Balance: 120.00 Due

Da a ala
07/10/2018 2019 Instructional Materials Rental Fee HS 180.00

Descriptio

Home Access Center
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You are able to switch between students using the
“Change Student” button

@ Plainfield East High Schoal X @ Classwork X +
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Collapse Al ( Full View )
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| Refresh View |
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10/18/2018 10/16/2018
1012/2018 10/01/2018
101172018 10/10/2018
10/09/2018 10/05/2018
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08/31/2018 08/20/2018
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